Features
• Provides sixteen RJ-45
ports per hub, each port
speed-sensing for 100Mb
or 10Mb
• Combines both 100Mb
and 10Mb port speeds
with stackability for expan-

Personal Hub is a registered trademark of GarrettCom, Inc. NEBS is a registered trademark of
Telcordia Technologies. UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Labs.
Ordering Information
 Magnum DS8016-A Dual-Speed 10/100Mb Stackable Hub with sixteen RJ-45 ports, each auto-sensing for 100Mb
or 10Mb operation. Stackable up to 3 units, with all ports operating as two separate traffic
domains, one at 100 and one at 10Mb/s. Includes stacking cable, internal auto-ranging
power supply, cooling fan, and metal brackets for rack-mounting.
 Magnum DS8016-B Same as Magnum DS8016-A but includes an internal switch that bridges the two traffic
domains, filtering and selectively forwarding packets between the 100Mb and the 10Mb
domains.  Stack with up to two DS8016-A units. One DS8016-B unit per stack supports all
ports at 100Mb or 10Mb communicating with each other.  The internal switch has 2MB
dynamic  buffers and store-and-forward packet buffers and 8K node addresses.
 Magnum DS8016-E Same as DS8016-A, but all ports fixed at 100Mb-only operation
 Magnum DS8016R Reverse Rack-Mount Model
DS8016 Dual-Speed HubsSpecificationsSpecifications
GarrettCom, Inc.
47823 Westinghouse Drive
Fremont, CA 94539